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2011 Trends in International Mathematics and Science Study (TIMSS)  
Contact Information for National Research Coordinators in Participating Countries 

 
The following is a list of National Research Coordinators (NRCs) for countries that participated in TIMSS 2011 who may be contacted 
with questions regarding particular results.   

 
Country NRC Phone Fax E-mail 
Armenia Arsen Baghdasaryan 

Assessment and Testing Center 
 

+374-10-57-54-26 +374-10-57-63-37 angen@arminco.com 

Australia 
 

Sue Thomson 
Australian Council for Educational 
Research 
 

+61-3-9277-5727 +61-3-9277-5500 thomsons@acer.edu.au 

Austria 
 

Birgit Suchan 
Bundesinstitut fuer Bildungsforschung, 
Innovation und Entwicklung 
des Oesterreichischen Schulwesens 
(BIFIE) 
 

+43-662-620088-
3110 

+43-662-620088-
3900 

b.suchan@bifie.at 
 

Azerbaijan 
 
 

Emin Meherrem 
Ministry of Education 
Department of Monitoring and 
Assessment 
 

+994-50-3202147  eminmeh@rambler.ru 

Bahrain 
 

Huda Al-Awadi 
Ministry of Education 
 

+973-396-65100 +973-176-85439 huda_al_awadi@hotmail.com 

Belgium 
(Flemish) 
 

Barbara Belfi 
Jan Van Damme 
Centrum voor Onderwijseffectiviteit en 
evaluatie 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
 

+32-1-632-57-47 
+32-1-632-62-45 

+32-1-632-58-59 
+32-1-632-62-74 

barbara.belfi@ped.kuleuven.be 
jan.vandamme@ped.kuleuven.be 

Botswana 
 

Monamodi Kesamang 
Botswana Examinations Council 
 

+267-365-0700 +267-318-5011 mkesamang@bec.co.bw 
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Canada, Alberta Ping Yang 

Learner Assessment Branch 
Alberta Education 
 

+1-780 422-4380 +1-780 422-4474 ping.yang@gov.ab.ca 

Canada, Ontario Michael Kozlow 
Education Quality and Accountability 
Office 
 

+1-416-314-3304 +1-416-325-6622 michael.kozlow@eqao.com 

Canada, Québec Joanne Latourelle 
Coordonnatrice aux etudes 
pancanadiennes et internationationales 
Sanction des etudes 
Ministere de l'Education, du Loisir et 
du Sport 
 

+1-418-644-0905 +1-418-644-6909 joanne.latourelle@mels.gouv.qc.ca 

Chile 
 
 

Johanna Gubler Santander 
Ministerio de Educacion 

+56-2-390-4682 +56-2-390-4694 johanna.gubler@mineduc.cl 

Chinese Taipei Chen-yung Lin 
National Taiwan Normal University 
Graduate Institute of Science Education 
 

+886-2-77346809 +886-2-29356134 lcy@ntnu.edu.tw 

Croatia Jasminka Buljan Culej 
National Centre for External 
Evaluation in Education 
 

+385-1-4895-204 +385-1-4501-801 jbculej@ncvvo.hr 

Czech Republic 
 

Vladislav Tomasek 
Czech School Inspectorate 
 

+420-235-091-055  vladislav.tomasek@csicr.cz 

Denmark 
 

Peter Allerup 
Aarhus University 
Department of Education 
 

+458-888-9645 +458-888-9701 nimmo@dpu.dk 

England Linda Sturman 
National Foundation for Educational 
Research 
 

+44-175-363-7144 +44-175-363-7302 l.sturman@nfer.ac.uk 
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Finland Pekka Kupari 

University of Jyv!skyl! 
Finnish Institute for Educational 
Research 
 

+358-14-260-3278 +358-14-260-3201 pekka.kupari@jyu.fi 

Georgia 
 

Mamuka Jibladze 
National Examination Center 
 

+995-3243-9212 +995-3243-9403 jib@rmi.acnet.ge 

Germany Wilfried Bos 
Institut für Schulentwicklungsforschung 
 

+49-231-755-5501 +49-231-755-5517 officebos@ifs.tu-dortmund.de 

Ghana Clara Rosaline Anumel 
Inspectorate Division 
Ghana Education Service 
 

+233-302-247-561 
+233-244-733-100 

+233-302-247-561 clarosa55@yahoo.com 

Honduras 
 
 

Renan Rapalo Castellanos 
Secretaria de Educacion 
Instituto de Investigación 
Universidad Pedagógica Nacional 
 

+504-228-5814 +504-239-7901 rrapalo@gmail.com 

Hong Kong SAR Frederick Leung 
Faculty of Education 
University of Hong Kong 
 

+852-2859-2355 +852-2858-5649 frederickleung@hku.hk 

Hungary Ildiko Szepesi 
Educational Authority 
Department of Assessment and 
Evaluation 
 

+36-1-374-2441 +36-1-374-2487 szepesi.ildiko@oh.gov.hu 

Indonesia Hari Setiadi 
Ministry of National Education 
Center for Educational Assessment 
 

+62-21-3847007 +62-21-3848821 harisetiaditop@yahoo.com 



   

TIMSS 2011 NRC Contact Information                                                       4                              

Country NRC Phone Fax E-mail 
Iran, Islamic 
Republic of 

Abdol!azim Karimi 
The Organization for Educational 
Research and Planning (OERP) 
National Center of TIMSS & PIRLS     
Research Institute for Education(RIE) 
 

+98-21-88928318 +98-21-88928318 timss@rie.ir 
karimi@rie.ir 

Ireland 
 
 

Eemer Eivers 
Educational Research Centre 

+353-1-806-5215 +353-1-831-8997 eemer.eivers@erc.ie 

Israel Inbal Ron-Kaplan 
RAMA (National Authority for 
Measurement and Evaluation in 
Education) 
 

+972-3-7632861 +972-3-7632878 iron.rama@education.gov.il 

Italy Elisa Caponera 
INVALSI (National Institute for the 
Educational Evaluation of Instruction 
& Training) 
 

+39-0694-185315 +39-0694-185265 elisa.caponera@invalsi.it 

Japan Fumi Ginshima 
Kenji Matsubara 
Department for Curriculum Research  
Curriculum Research Center 
National Institute for Educational 
Policy Research (NIER) 
 

+81-3-6733-6719 
+81-3-6733-6872 

+81-3-6733-6985 
+81-3-6733-6975 

ginshima@nier.go.jp 
kmatsuba@nier.go.jp 

Jordan Khattab Mohammad Ahmad 
AbuLibdeh 
National Center for Human Resources 
Development 
 

+962-6-533-1451 +962-6-534-0356 klebdeh@nchrd.gov.jo 

Kazakhstan 
 

Zhanat Bazarbekova 
National Center for Assessment of the 
Quality of Education 
 

+7-7172-74-13-62 +7-7172-74-13-76 bazarbekova.zh@mail.ru 
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Korea, Republic 
of 
 

Soojin Kim 
Korea Institute for Curriculum and 
Evaluation 
 

+82-2-3704-3628 +82-2-3704-3636 sjkim@kice.re.kr 

Kuwait 
 

Marzuk AlGunime 
Ministry of Education 
 

+965-248-30766 +965-483-1017 malghunaim@hotmail.com 

Lebanon 
 

Leila Maliha Fayad 
Educational Center for Research & 
Development 
Ministry of Education 
 

+96-11-683-088 +96-11-683-090 timss@crdp.org 

Lithuania Olga Kostina 
Ministry of Education and Science 
National Examination Centre 
 

+370-527-56180  olga.kostina@nec.lt 

Macedonia 
 
 

Beti Lameva 
National Examination Center 

+389-7528-4335 +389-2322-8866 betilameva@yahoo.com 

Malaysia Faridah Abu Hassan 
Dewani Goloi 
Muhammad Z. Mohd Zain 
Educational Planning and Research 
Division 
Ministry of Education 
 
 

+603-8884-6291 
+603-8884-6588 
+603-8884-6367 

+603-8889-5718 
+603-8884-6579 
+603-8884-6579 

faridah.hassan@moe.gov.my 
dewani.goloi@moe.gov.my 
zaizai61@moe.gov.my 

Malta Raymond Camilleri 
Ministry of Education 
Directorate for Quality & Standards in 
Education 
 

+356-2598-2410 +356-2598-2153 raymond.camilleri@gov.mt 

Morocco Mohammed Sassi 
Departement de l'Education Nationale 
Centre Nationale de l'Evaluation et des 
Examens 
 

+212-5377-14452/53 +212-5377-14408/09 sassimoh@lycos.com 
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Netherlands Marjolein Drent 

Martina Meelissen 
Department of Educational 
Organization and Management 
Faculty of Behavioral Sciences 
University of Twente 
 

+31-53-489-2081 
+31-53-489-3668 

+31-53-489-3759 
+31-53-489-3759 

marjolein.drent@utwente.nl 
m.r.m.meelissen@utwente.nl 

New Zealand Robyn Caygill 
Ministry of Education 
Comparative Education Research Unit 
 

+64-4-463-8294 +64-4-463-8312 robyn.caygill@minedu.govt.nz 

Northern Ireland 
 
 

Patricia Wyers 
Deputy Principal Statistician 
Department of Education Statistics and 
Research Branch 
 

+44-28-9127-9252 +44-28-9127-9594 patricia.wyers@deni.gov.uk 

Norway Liv Sissel Gronmo 
ILS, University of Oslo 
Department of Teacher Education and 
School Research  
 

+47-22-85-76-23 +47-22-85-44-09 l.s.gronmo@ils.uio.no 

Oman 
 

Zuwaina Saleh Al-Maskari 
Ministry of Education 
 

+968-9980-1143 
+968-2478-4030 

+968-247-87885 timss_omn@hotmail.com 

Palestinian 
National Authority 
 

Mohammed O. Matar Mustafa 
Ministry of Education and Higher 
Education 
Assessment and Evaluation Center  
 

+970-2-2969-394 
+970-599-323-895 

+970-2-2972-349 ac-moe@palnet.com 

Poland 
 
 

Krzysztof Konarzewski 
Polish Academy of Sciences 

+48-610-084-308  konarzewski@neostrada.pl 

Portugal 
 
 

Ana Ferreira 
Education Statistics and Planning 
Office 
 

+351-932-609-080      ana.ferreira@gepe.min-edu.pt 
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Qatar 
 

Abdulsattar Mohammed Nagi 
Office of Student Assessment 
Supreme Education Council  
 

+974-4455-9451 +974-4455-9447 abdulsattar@sec.gov.qa 

Romania Gabriela Noveanu 
Institute of Educational Sciences 
Curriculum Department  
 

+407-2245-1910 +402-45-217-671 gabrielanoveanu@yahoo.com  

Russian 
Federation 

Galina Kovaleva 
Russian Academy of Education 
Institute of Content and Methods of 
Education 
Center for Evaluating the Quality of 
General Education  
 

+7-495-246-24-21 +7-495-246-24-21 centeroko@mail.ru  

Saudi Arabia Saleh Alshaya 
International Studies and Testing 
Center 
Ministry of Education 
 

+966-504-211-553 +966-141-241-76 salehalshaya@yahoo.com 

Serbia Slobodanka Gasic-Pavisic 
Institute for Educational Research  
 

+381-112-658-439 +381-112-658-439 sgasicpavisic@gmail.com 

Singapore Poon Chew Leng 
Lim Pik Yen 
Research and Evaluation Section 
Planning Division 
Ministry of Education 
 
 

+65-6597-6593 
+65-6597-6403 

+65-6776-2976 
+65-6776-2976 

poon_chew_leng@moe.gov.sg 
lim_pik_yen@moe.gov.sg 

Slovak Republic Andrea Galadova 
National Institute for Certified 
Educational Measurements 
 

+421-2-68-260-210 +421-2-49-276-416 andrea.galadova@nucem.sk 

Slovenia Barbara Japelj Pavesic 
Educational Research Institute 
 

+386-1-420-1261 +386-1-420-1266 barbara.japelj@pei.si 
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South Africa 
 
 
 

Vijay Reddy 
Human Sciences Research Council 

+27-31-242-5428 +27-31-242-5401 vreddy@hsrc.ac.za 

Spain David Cervera Olivares 
National Institute of Educational 
Assessment 
Ministry of Education, Culture and 
Sport 
 

+34-917-459-211  david.cervera@mecd.es 

Sweden Eva Lundgren 
Swedish National Agency for Education 
 

+46-85-273-3164 +46-82-444-20 eva.lundgren@skolverket.se 

Syrian Arab 
Republic 
 

Omar Abou Awn 
Ministry of Education 

+963-9338-23815 +963-1144-22830 abouawn@yahoo.com 

Thailand 
 

Precharn Dechsri 
The Institute for the Promotion of 
Teaching Science and Technology 
 

+662-712-3607 +662-782-3248 pdech@ipst.ac.th 

Tunisia 
 

Kameleddine Gaha 
National Centre for Pedagogical 
Innovation and Educational Research 
 

+216-71-567-327 +216-71-561-284 kameleddine.gaha@cnipre.edunet.tn 

Turkey 
 

Nurcan Ate!ok Deveci 
Ministry of National Education 
General Directorate of Innovation and 
Educational Technologies 
 

+90-312-497-4007 +90-312-497-4144 timss@meb.gov.tr 

Ukraine 
 

Larisa Dvoretska 
Ukrainian Centre of Evaluation of 
Education Quality 
 

+38-044-503-3793 +38-044-503-3795 l.dvoretska@testportal.com.ua 
dvoretska@ukr.net 

United Arab 
Emirates 
 
 
 

Nada Abu Baker Husain Ruban 
Ministry of Education 
Assessment Department 

+971-2408-9921 
+971-5044-37355 

+971-2408-9907 nadaa.ruban@moe.gov.ae 
timss.uae@moe.gov.ae 
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United Arab 
Emirates, Abu 
Dhabi 
 

Shaikha Ali Al Zaabi 
Abu Dhabi Education Council 

+971-2615-0481 +971-2615-0886 shaikha.alzaabi@adec.ac.ae 

United Arab 
Emirates, Dubai 
 
 

Mariam Al Ali 
Knowledge and Human Development 
Authority 
 

+971-4364-3677 +971-4364-0001 mariam.alali@khda.gov.ae 

United States 
 

Stephen Provasnik 
National Center for Education Statistics 
 

+1-202-502-7480 +1-202-502-7455 stephen.provasnik@ed.gov 

Yemen 
 

Tawfiq Ahmad Al-Mekhlafy 
Ministry of Education 
Educational Research & Development 
Center 
 

+967-7774-4510 +967-1-545-192 timss.yemen@gmail.com 

 


